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Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various schemes or programmes that are being implemented by the Union Government since the start of the Eleventh Five Year Plan for the purpose of eradicating poverty and hunger in the country Ministry-wise;

(b) the total budgetary outlays and expenditure of these programmes so far, year-wise and scheme-wise; and

(c) the extent of utilisation of funds and problems being faced for its effective implementation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (Dr. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) & (b): Major centrally sponsored schemes that are being implemented by the Union Government for the purpose of eradicating poverty and hunger in the country include National Food Security Mission (NFSM), Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY), National Programme Nutritional Support to Primary Education (MDM), Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana (RSBY), Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme, Indira Awas Yojana, Swaranjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) and Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) Scheme. The detailed Ministry wise/scheme wise and year wise allocation for these schemes are annexed.
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